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September was another successful
month in the ministry. We have seen
success through ministering to people
in need. we have seen success through
witnessing to people and seeing them
saved and baptized. We have also seen
Success in making Disciples.

Last month we beganlon
Discipleship Training. Currently we
have 6 people | meet with every
Thursday.

Last month we also began Small
Groups on Sunday evenings. The First
Small Groups we had there were 15 in
attendance and in September we had
18. With the excitement and
participation of small groups we are
looking to have them more often at

multiple locations.

We also had the great privilege of having
Everett Ledbetter and His Wife Kim from
Shinning Light BC in Topeka Kansas.
Hearing the great news of how God is
working there was a such a blessing

to hear. | am thankful to be Co-Labors with

My Brother Everett and look ford_ to

watching
Cod Work.

THE JONESES

In the Jones household, September
brought many blessings, for we
know that God's goodness prevails
always.

However, this September brought
some changes. Emmitt embarked
on his full-time Kindergarten
journey, while | initiated new
ministries for the church. Jenna, on
the other hand, is diligently working
in the Public School System, striving
to share the message of Jesus with
her students.

Both Jenna and | are currently
dealing with health issues, and we're
fervently praying for swift
resolutions. I'm scheduled for a
procedure stemming from a vehicle
accident we experienced last
November, while Jenna is set to have
her gallbladder removed in the first
week of October.

On a positive note, Emmitt is in
excellent health (Praise the Lord).

We kindly request your prayers as
we navigate numerous doctor
appointments and surgery, with the
hope that they will be successful so
we can get back to a since of
normalcy.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

(Emmitt at School)
Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www. FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:30
Sunday Worship:46
Wednesday Night: 25
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SEPTEMBER 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Concord BC - Norman, OK

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary

TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$150.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
§150.00
$100.00
$400.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$69.00
$50.00
§75.00
§239.52
$150.00
$633.360
$165.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$4,583.88
$4,583.88

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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