Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

September was another successful month in the ministry. We have seen success through ministering to people in need. we have seen success through witnessing to people and seeing them saved and baptized. We have also seen Success in making Disciples.

Last month we began I on I Discipleship Training. Currently we have 6 people I meet with every Thursday.

Last month we also began Small Groups on Sunday evenings. The First Small Groups we had there were 15 in attendance and in September we had 18. With the excitement and participation of small groups we are looking to have them more often at multiple locations.

We also had the great privilege of having Everett Ledbetter and His Wife Kim from Shinning Light BC in Topeka Kansas. Hearing the great news of how God is working there was a such a blessing to hear. I am thankful to be Co-Labors with My Brother Everett and look forward to

watching God Work.



THE JONESES

In the Jones household, September brought many blessings, for we know that God's goodness prevails always.

However, this September brought some changes. Emmitt embarked on his full-time Kindergarten journey, while I initiated new ministries for the church. Jenna, on the other hand, is diligently working in the Public School System, striving to share the message of Jesus with her students.

Both Jenna and I are currently dealing with health issues, and we're fervently praying for swift resolutions. I'm scheduled for a procedure stemming from a vehicle accident we experienced last November, while Jenna is set to have her gallbladder removed in the first week of October.

On a positive note, Emmitt is in excellent health (Praise the Lord).

We kindly request your prayers as we navigate numerous doctor appointments and surgery, with the hope that they will be successful so we can get back to a since of normalcy.



Emmitt and Mike (Emmitt at School) Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:30 Sunday Worship:46 Wednesday Night: 25



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

1st Heritage Mission

SEPTEMBER 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Čell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Concord BC - Norman, OK	\$150.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$69.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC	\$75.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$239.52
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$633.36
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC	\$100.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,583.88
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,583.88

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

Mike Jones - Salary \$4,275.00 **TOTAL** \$4,275.00 TOTAL DISBURSED \$4,275.00 Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:

10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org